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Notice of Meeting

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 08th day of February, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2™ Floor Courtroom,
Caldwell County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the
following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda
items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later
than the scheduled time.

Agenda
Call Meeting to Order.
2016.02.08.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.
2016.02.08.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).
2016.02.08.03 Announcements. Items or comments from Court Members or Staff.
2016.02.08.04 Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners

Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

2016.02.08.05 Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $256,904.09




B. Approve amended bond #71738268 for Constable Michael Bell.

C. Accept the Certificates of Completion for required continuing education
for County Clerk, Carol Holcomb, and District Clerk, Tina Morgan
Freeman.

D. Accept the Certificates of Completion for required continuing education

for Commissioner Alfredo Munoz, Precinct No. 1 and Commissioner
Joe Roland, Precinct No. 4.

E. Accept FY 2015 Financial Statements of the Caldwell County
Community Supervision Corrections Department (CSCD).

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.02.08.06

2016.02.08.07

2016.02.08.08

2016.02.08.09

2016.02.08.10

2016.02.08.11

2016.02.08.12

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to approve Resolution # 07-2016 regarding the
submission of a grant application for the CERT Deployment Support Trailer
which was previously authorized on January 11, 2016. Cost: None. Speaker:
Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve Resolution # 02-2016 regarding the
submission of a grant application for the HazMat Monitoring Project which was
previously authorized on January 11, 2016: None. Speaker. Judge
Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Backup: None

Discussion/Action regarding a Homeland Security Grant relating to the
Interoperable Communications Improvement Project to improve public safety
communications infrastructure; and authorize Judge Schawe to approve the E-
Grant application online. Cost: None; Speaker:Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey;
Backup:None.

Discussion/Action to approve Resolution # 03-2016 regarding the
submission of a grant application for the Interoperable Communications
Improvement Project. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe/ Martin Ritchey.
Backup: None.

Discussion/Action authorizing Judge Schawe to sign a grant with Bluebonnet
Electric Coop on behalf of Homeland Security & Emergency Management
regarding emergency response equipment. Cost: Matching Funds will be
drawn from current departmental budget. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin
Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action regarding a request for continuation of funding in the
amount of $500.00 for the Seniors & Law Enforcement Council. Cost: TBD;
Speaker: Commissioner Moses; Backup: 1.




2016.02.08.13 Discussion/Action to consider making a donation to the Hays-Caldwell
Women's Center in an amount not to exceed $800.00. Cost: TBD; Speaker:
Commissioner Munoz; Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.14 Discussion/Action authorizing payment in the amount of $750.00 to Val
Ramirez for bounty related to feral hogs harvested from October through
December 2015. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Commissioner Moses/Nick Dornak;
Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.15 Discussion regarding a $6,566.00 payment to Wireless Traps for
replacement of equipment lost in the October 2015 flood.. Cost: None;
Speaker: Commissioner Moses/Nick Dornak; Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.16 Discussion/Action to consider granting an extension on the preliminary plat
for 130 Environmental Park. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe/Tracy
Bratton; Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.17 Discussion/Action to approve an Order authorizing the filing of a Final Plat
(Short Form Procedure) for Bandelman Subdivision on FM 672. Cost: None;
Speaker: Commissioner Roland/Kasi Miles; Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.18 Discussion/Action update regarding sale of buildings. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Amelia Smith; Backup: None.

Executive Session may follow open court discussion and/ or action pursuant
to Sections 551.071 and Section 551.072 of the Texas Government Code:
consultation with counsel and deliberation regarding the purchase, exchange,
lease, or value of County-owned property located at 100 E. Market Street and
201 E. San Antonio Street. Speaker: Judge Schawe.

2016.02.08.19 Discussion/Action to accept bids on Tax Resale Auction properties No.
25500 and No. 11189 and approve the execution of the deeds. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Mary LaPoint; Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.20 Discussion/Action to rescind action taken on November 12, 2013 regarding
the County Judge’s authority to oversee all non-elected department heads.
Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: 1.

2016.02.08.21 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) {Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551,073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters), Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court Is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
www.co.caldwell.tx.us
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A. Approve payment of County

invoices in the amount of
$256,904.09.

. Approve the amended Bond

#71738268 for Constable
Michael Bell.

C. Accept Certificate of

Completion of the required
20 Hours of County &
District Clerks’ Association
of Texas Continuing




Education for 2015 as
prescribed in Section
51.605 of the Texas
Government Code for
County, Clerk Carol
Holcomb and District Clerk,
Tina Morgan Freeman.

D. Accept Certificate of
Completion of Continuing
Education for County
Judges & Commissioners
Association of Texas
satisfying the requirement
of Article 81.0025 of the
Texas Local Government
Code for Commissioner
Alfredo Munoz, Precinct No.
1 and Commissioner Joe

Roland, Precinct No. 4.
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Expense Approval Register

Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name

Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/ 001-1260 350.19
350.19
Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER
DEWITT POTH & SON 462596-0 01/21/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2120-3110 85.81
Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: 85.81
Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
CINDY D JOHNSON 12916 01/29/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 1/27-  001-2140-4260 55.08
DARLA LAW 12916 01/29/2016 MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 201 001-2140-4260 201.96
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 257.04
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
TERESA RODRIGUEZ 12716 01/27/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 1/18-  001-2150-4810 116.27
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 116.27
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 11416 01/14/2016 ANNUAL RENEWAL OF SUBS  001-3200-4315 32.00
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT 101151 01/20/2016 PERSONAL ID: 38394 JORDA  001-3200-3050 60.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 462953-0 01/25/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3200-3110 290.62
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/  001-3200-4260 91.67
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-3200-4130 89.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-3200-4130 3.96
JANICE BENBOW 12016 01/29/2016 MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 201 001-3200-4260 23,76
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 592,00
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-003 3 01/12/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S. 001-3230-4160 70.00
ROBIN BRAME 11416 01/14/2016 COURTHOUSE - DOCKET 001-3230-4030 350.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 14-FL-056 4 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-056  J.H./J.J 001-3230-4160 332.50
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 14-FL-056A 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-056A N.P. 001-3230-4160 157.50
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-311 7 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L.G. 001-3230-4160 224.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 14-FL-312 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-312 M.C.L. 001-3230-4160 35.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-385 7 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 28.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-484 5 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-484 L.S. 001-3230-4160 357.00
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 15-064 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-064 DEANNE DE  001-3230-4080 10.00
PHIL TURNER LAW PC . 15-064 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-064 DEANNE DE  001-3230-4160 660.00
CLAY THOMAS, P.C. 15-154 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-154 ANTONIO F 001-3230-4080 21,74
CLAY THOMAS, P.C. 15-154 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-154 ANTONIO F 001-3230-4160 350.00
TERRY "TY" WESLEY BAKER 15-FL-011 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-011 KH AND 001-3230-4160 511.00
LATOYA COLLEY 15-FL-011 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-011 K.H & A. 001-3230-4160 217.00
TAYARTA L. BROWN 1S-FL-053 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-053 RODRIG 001-3230-4160 17.50
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-076 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 JRL/JBL  001-3230-4160 259.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-098 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 1.N.V, 001-3230-4160 213.50
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-098 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V. 001-3230-4160 175.00
LATOYA COLLEY 15-FL-098 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 LV. 001-3230-4160 126.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-113 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-113 C.B./ A, 001-3230-4160 192.50
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-113 5 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-113 C.B. & A,  001-3230-4160 413.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-126 3 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-126 A.H.P. 001-3230-4160 98.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-148 5 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-148 A.M. 001-3230-4160 441.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-269 3 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-269 R.L. 001-3230-4160 126.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-274 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 J.0./LO 001-3230-4160 217.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-295 01/14/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-295 L. & L.M  001-3230-4160 756.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-299 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-299 M.B./B  001-3230-4160 297.50
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-299 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-299 M.B./B. 001-3230-4160 63.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-313 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313  KBC/ 001-3230-4160 49.00
TAHLIA T, STEWART 15-FL-319 1 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-319 P.J.N. 001-3230-4160 252.00

2/4/2016 11:38:40 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Ver{dor Name

Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number
TAYARTA L. BROWN 15-FL-342 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-342 GARCIA 001-3230-4160 28.70
TAHLIA T. STEWART 15-FL-434 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 420.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-436 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M. 001-3230-4160 315.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-437 2 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 AR/ AR 001-3230-4160 399.00
MICHAEL L. HORTON CR-15-147 01/19/2016 CAUSE #CR-15-147 BILLY JOE  001-3230-4090 1,350.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR2015-147 01/19/2016 CAUSE # CR2015-147 BILLY F 001-3230-4080 11.49
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR2015-147 01/19/2016 CAUSE # CR2015-147 BILLY F  001-3230-4160 1,440.00
RICHARD E. WETZEL CR2014.027 01/20/2016 CAUSE # CR2014.027 JUANT  001-3230-4080 46.82
RICHARD E. WETZEL CR2014,027 01/20/2016 CAUSE # CR2014.027 JUANT  001-3230-4160 3,831.75
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  12-245 01/21/2016 CAUSE # 12-245 /CH RISTOPH  001-3230-4160 350.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 14-023 01/21/2016 CAUSE # 14-023 JESSE LAWR  001-3230-4160 350.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL CR14-119 01/21/2016 CAUSE # CR14-119 MICHAEL ~ 001-3230-4160 300.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-3230-3110 46.05
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 15,908.55
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-3240-3110 31.34
DEWITT POTH & SON 463046-0 01/26/2016 CUST # 12430 CLIP BINDER, S  001-3240-3110 81.16
SCHWAAB,INC. A025059 01/08/2016 # 4454N EXCELMARK SI3068  001-3240-3110 46,25
KYLE MAYSEL 39602 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 39602 VICTORIA M 001-3240-4080 6.43
KYLE MAYSEL 39602 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 39602 VICTORIA M 001-3240-4160 450.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44189 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 44189 JUSTIN RICH 001-3240-4080 3.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44189 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 44189 JUSTIN RICH 001-3240-4160 300.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44283 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 44283 PATRICIA B. 001-3240-4080 13.14
VICTOREA D. BROWN 44283 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 44283 PATRICIA B. 001-3240-4160 1,750.00
KYLE MAYSEL 44443 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 44443 PHILIP KRAE 001-3240-4080 39.85
KYLE MAYSEL 44443 12/14/2015 CAUSE # 44443 PHILIP KRAE 001-3240-4160 811.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 44,582 12/15/2015 CAUSE # 44582 & 45228 MIC  001-3240-4080 5.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 44,582 12/15/2015 CAUSE # 44582 & 45228 MIC  001-3240-4160 500.00
LARRY O. RASCO 38989 12/16/2015 CAUSE # 38989 CASEY 001-3240-4160 150.00
BARBARA MOLINA 42895 1 12/16/2015 CAUSE # 42895 ADRIANNE 001-3240-4160 300.00
DAVID MENDOZA 42934 12/16/2015 CAUSE # 42934 COLLIN KRUS  001-3240-4160 500.00
LARRY O. RASCO 43124 12/16/2015 CAUSE # 43124 ANTHONY W 001-3240-4160 175.00
J.J. WELLS 43441 12/16/2015 CAUSE # 43441 SHEILA BURT  001-3240-4160 250.00
KYLE MAYSEL 43311 12/17/2015 CAUSE # 43311 NATHAN FRA  001-3240-4080 11.20
KYLE MAYSEL 43311 12/17/2015 CAUSE # 43311 NATHAN FRA  001-3240-4160 600.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 44856 12/17/2015 CAUSE # 44856 JACOB MIRE 001-3240-4160 300.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI 44,911 12/18/2015 CAUSE # 44,911 RANDY MA  001-3240-4160 350.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 6,673.37
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
DEWITT POTH & SON 462572-0 01/20/2016 CUST # 12430 CALENDAR,D 001-3252-3110 17.08
DEWITT POTH & SON 462572-1 01/22/2016 CUST # 12430 CALENDAR, DS 001-3252-3110 16.58
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 33.66
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/  001-4300-4260 5,183.57
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 112915 11/29/2015 11/26 & 11/29/15 K9/INTER  001-4300-3130 50.32
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA  9681660-DC15 12/13/2015 ACCT #9681660 11/30-12  001-4300-4610 99.73
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 018078 12/14/2015 3Y0 S & W SERVICE CALL 001-4300-3130 89.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000114231 12/14/2015 ACCT #1C250 ALLSTOCK 001-4300-3130 208.45
THOMAS NASH PRODUCTIO 12172015-43 12/17/2015 THE DRUG-FREE KIDS' VIDEO ~ 001-4300-3130 299.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 14935 12/17/2015 POLICY # 71733443 ACCT #C  001-4300-2090 71.00
QUILL CORPORATION 1597526 12/17/2015 ACCT # C3400806 QUILL BR 001-4300-3130 59.80
OFFICE DEPOT 812417409001 12/17/2015 ACCT # 43682634 2000+ SEL  001-4300-3130 24.99
OFFICE DEPOT 813022334001 12/17/2015 ACCT # 43682634 FRAME, 8.  001-4300-3130 24,85
OFFICE DEPOT 813022539001 12/17/2015 ACCT # 43682634 INK, DELL  001-4300-3130 227.25
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000114591 12/18/2015 ACCT # 1C250 HAY COASTAL 001-4300-3130 82.00
OFFICE DEPOT 813397059001 12/19/2015 ACCT # 43682634 WHITEC 001-4300-3130 17.56
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000114650 12/19/2015 ACCT # 1C250 ECONO 16% R 001-4300-3130 201.15
MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLE 29532 12/02/2015 ACCT # 73 SHERIFFS OFFICE  001-4300-3130 11,537.15
OFFICE DEPOT 813397058001 12/21/2015 ACCT # 43682634 VERBATI 001-4300-3130 99.88
2/4/2016 11:38:40 AM Page 2 of 11




Expense Approval Register

Post Date

Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Amount
OFFICE DEPOT 81339696001 12/22/2015 ACCT # 43682634 MEMORY, 001-4300-3130 15.02
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER CCSD011123115 12/22/2015 CUST ID: CCSD011 RENEWA  001-4300-4810 1,955.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000114994 12/24/2015 ACCT # 1C250 HAY COASTAL 001-4300-3130 82.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000115151 12/26/2015 ACCT #1C250 ALL STOCK 001-4300-3130 77.60
GEORGE CAMERON 769716 12/29/2015 DONKEY REMOVAL 001-4300-3130 25.00
PURCHASE POWER 47381454 DEC / JAN 12/08/2015 ACCT #8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 208.42
PERFORMANCE WRECKERSE 2158 12/09/2015 TAG # 108 8155 TOWING - 001-4300-4510 245.00
OFFICE DEPOT 811168193001 12/09/2015 ACCT # 43682634 NOTEBOO 001-4300-3130 13.60

Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 20,897.34

Department :4310 - COUNTY JAIL

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1804544 01/01/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 001-4310-3130 83.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93321 01/10/2016 GOLDEN DEL 138CT 001-4310-3100 153.65
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0447590-IN 01/11/2016 # 0004666 CONTAINER SHAR  001-4310-4122 577.85
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI 107297897 01/12/2016 D-12717203 REG SRVC2N  001-4310-4110 274.50
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 123811 01/12/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 88.56
PFG-TEMPLE 8271677 01/12/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER  001-4310-3100 1,149.06
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93353 01/12/2016 GOLD DEL 138CT 001-4310-3100 22.50
HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQ  0003423422-IN 01/13/2016 CUST # HFE21139 INSINGER  001-4310-4510 30.51
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601131862 01/13/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 173.34
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601131863 01/13/2016 CUST #043430 DAIRY/MEAT  001-4310-3100 -27.99
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601131863 01/13/2016 CUST #043430 DAIRY/MEAT  001-4310-3100 1,671.32
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83413 01/13/2016 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART  001-4310-3130 601.67
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93366 01/13/2016 GOLDEN DEL 138CT 001-4310-3100 128.95
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93376 01/14/2016 GOLDEN DEL 138 CT 001-4310-3100 258.45
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0448108-IN 01/15/2016 # 0004666 TUM/ANTACID T 001-4310-4122 137.57
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601152028 01/15/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/ MEA  001-4310-3100 1,880.95
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601152028 01/15/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA 001-4310-3100 -23.45
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1808854 01/15/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140 001-4310-3130 83.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8275667 01/15/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,183.86
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10451202 01/15/2016 CUST ID: 126786 SEEKN'DE  001-4310-3130 138.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93406 01/16/2016 RED ROME APPLES 138CT 001-4310-3100 178.85
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93416 01/17/2016 RED ROME APPLES 138CT 001-4310-3100 144.35
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 148936 01/19/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20 001-4310-3100 358.20
PFG-TEMPLE 8278761 01/19/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,656.14
PFG-TEMPLE 8261912 01/02/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,216.15
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 2322797 01/20/2016 CUST # 043430 FRITOS CHIP  001-4310-3100 -14.95
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601201915 01/20/2016 CUST #043430 CHEMICAL 001-4310-3130 173.34
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601201916 01/20/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 1,739.19
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83469 01/20/2016 CUSTID: LKCNJL REGULART  001-4310-3130 621.42
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93437 01/20/2016 POTATOES 5/10 LB BAGGED  001-4310-3100 12.50
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93442 01/20/2016 RED ROME APPLES 138 CT 001-4310-3100 - 82.90
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63209808 SO 01/21/2016 ACCT # 630473 COFCAINSS  001-4310-3100 504.80
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93448 01/21/2016 RED ROME APPLES 138CT 001-4310-3100 411.45
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601221965 01/22/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / FROZ  001-4310-3100 1,169.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1810996 01/22/2016 CUST #222727 RTE#F6140 001-4310-3130 83.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8282432 01/22/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 947.52
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD 1232016 01/23/2016 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES 1  001-4310-4100 1,040.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93478 01/23/2016 RED ROME APPLES 138 CT 001-4310-3100 166.40
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93488 01/25/2016 RED ROME APLES 138CT 001-4310-3100 146.65
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT#BG114286 12/28/ 001-4310-4260 617.37
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93225 01/03/2016 APPLES 138CT RED DELCAS  001-4310-3100 179.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN  A27775 01/03/2016 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE  001-4310-3100 152.20
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001480201 01/04/2016 CUST ID: 278898 RISER, S/S 001-4310-4510 81.89
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 146602 01/05/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 339.12
SUPPLYWORKS 355606120 01/05/2016 ACCT # 360388 BRADLEY CT  001-4310-4510 911.20
PFG-TEMPLE 8264523 01/05/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,082.06
ECOLAB 0597828 01/06/2016 ACCT #010054525 OAS299 001-4310-4510 294.99
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601061637 01/06/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA  001-4310-3100 1,279.82
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83370 01/06/2016 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART  001-4310-3130 620.14
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93269 01/06/2016 GREEN BELL PEPPERS LB 001-4310-3100 14.48
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FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93274 01/06/2016 FUJI APPLES 138 CT **QUT* 001-4310-3100 92.86
GRAINGER 9932175913 01/06/2016 ACCT # 841505548 TIRE CH 001-4310-4510 29.21
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR  CALD12312015 01/06/2016 PERIOD COVERED - DECEMB ~ 001-4310-4110 400.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93284 01/07/2016 APPLES 138CT RED DELCASE  001-4310-3100 317.50
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME 4176 01/08/2016 5 - X-RAY EXAMS 001-4310-4110 450.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601082826 01/08/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 876.90
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 601082827 01/08/2016 CUST #043430 CAN & DRY 001-4310-3130 15.99
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1806699 01/08/2016 CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'SO  001-4310-3130 83.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8268470 01/08/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,006.11
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93314 01/08/2016 FUJI APPLES 138CT 001-4310-3100 220.40
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 130714 01/09/2016 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL 001-4310-3100 191.52
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 147661 01/09/2016 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL 001-4310-3100 -25.20
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 150412 01/09/2016 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL 001-4310-3100 25.20
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00030 11/11/2015 DENTAL SERVICES ON 11/04/ 001-4310-4110 2,762.50
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83124 11/24/2015 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART ~ 001-4310-3130 611.43
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0444493-IN 12/01/2015 #0004666 DECOREL FORTE 001-4310-4122 616.38
VITALOGY SKINCARE 402981 12/01/2015 TIMOTHY HODGES DOS: 10/ 001-4310-4110 160.00
TRI-COUNTY PRACTICE ASSO  68429C8363 12/01/2015 MUNOZ, RAMON, 537754 D 001-4310-4110 680.00
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 62567482 SO 12/10/2015 TEA FB BLCK SWT FILTPK4 O 001-4310-3100 224.40
OFFICE DEPOT 811168255001 12/10/2015 ACCT #43682634 4-3/4X2 001-4310-3130 56.99
SUPPLYWORKS 354213639 12/11/2015 ACCT # 360388 SLOAN ROY 001-4310-4510 184.38
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 141857 12/15/2015 CUST # 0040076309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 275.76
OFFICE DEPOT 811169254001 12/15/2015 ACCT # 43682634 ROLLER, | 001-4310-3130 -4.79
PFG-TEMPLE 8246122 12/15/2015 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 691.63
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93115 12/15/2015 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE  001-4310-3100 125.50
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0445846-IN 12/16/2015 #0004666 DECOREL FORTE 001-4310-4122 473.49
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 512161615 12/16/2015 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 999.04
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 512161616 12/16/2015 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 254.72
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83259 12/16/2015 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART  001-4310-3130 521.43
GRAINGER 9919410283 12/16/2015 ACCT # 841505548 BATTERY 001-4310-4510 89.33
GRAINGER 9919563826 12/16/2015 ACCT # 841505548 CORDLES 001-4310-4510 99.00
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0445920-IN 12/17/2015 # 0004666 NEEDLE PEN ULT 001-4310-4122 98.20
QUILL CORPORATION 1597526 12/17/2015 ACCT # C3400806 QUILL BR 001-4310-3130 119.60
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93126 12/17/2015 APPLES 138CT RED DELCASE  001-4310-3100 358.25
ECOLAB 94105775 12/17/2015 CUST # 2243692 001-4310-4510 54,93
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 512182822 12/18/2015 CUST #043430 DAIRY/MEAT  001-4310-3100 2,051.45
OFFICE DEPOT 813246342001 ° 12/18/2015 ACCT # 43682634 TONER, S 001-4310-3130 616.23
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1800236 12/18/2015 CUST # 222727 COUNTY SHE  001-4310-3130 83.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8249753 12/18/2015 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,265.66
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93136 12/18/2015 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 122.50
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93143 12/20/2015 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE  001-4310-3100 158.70
OFFICE DEPOT 813397058001 12/21/2015 ACCT # 43682634 VERBATI 001-4310-3130 14.49
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93155 12/21/2015 ICEBERG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 39,75
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10449747 12/21/2015 CUST ID: 126786 SEEKN'DE  001-4310-3130 139.00
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 153620 12/22/2015 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 001-4310-3100 289.80
PFG-TEMPLE 8253089 12/22/2015 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,824.25
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93162 12/22/2015 APPLES 138CT REDDEL CASE ~ 001-4310-3100 599.00
GRAINGER 9923568688 12/22/2015 ACCT # 841505548 INCANDE ~ 001-4310-4510 277.60
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 512231253 12/23/2015 CUST #043430 DAIRY/MEAT  001-4310-3100 4,696.86
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 512231254 12/23/2015 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 178.34
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83304 12/23/2015 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGUALRT  001-4310-3130 668.92
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63209606 SO 12/24/2015 ACCT # 6302473 001-4310-3100 242.60
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221802414 12/25/2015 CUST # 222727 LOGO-MAT 4 001-4310-3130 83.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93172 12/25/2015 APPLES 138 CT RED DELCAS  001-4310-3100 216.50
PFG-TEMPLE 8256355 12/26/2015 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,072.41
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93201 12/28/2015 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE  001-4310-3100 151.20
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 147684 12/29/2015 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 415.80
PFG-TEMPLE 8258630 12/29/2015 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,391.16
PFG-TEMPLE 8258630 12/29/2015 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 -69.98
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 62567429 SO 12/03/2015 ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS  001-4310-3100 321.80
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FIRETROL PROTECTION SYST 100409604 12/30/2015 CUST # 4700021 SYSTEM IN  001-4310-4510 258,54
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 512301628 12/30/2015 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 209.71
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 5123016329 12/30/2015 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEAT  001-4310-3100 -403.31
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 5123016329 12/30/2015 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEAT  001-4310-3100 3,357.79
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83330 12/30/2015 CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULART  001-4310-3130 569.97
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 83332 12/30/2015 CUST ID: LKCNJL 5X18DUS  001-4310-3130 9.95
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93221 12/30/2015 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE  001-4310-3100 359.20
CONTRACT PHARMACY SERV ~ 12-235-15 12/31/2015 DATE OF SERVICE DECEMBE  001-4310-4122 6,141.82
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME 4142 12/04/2015 3 - X-RAY EXAMS PERFORME ~ 001-4310-4110 270.00
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR  CALD NOV 2015 12/04/2015 PERIOD COVERED NOVEMBE ~ 001-4310-4110 400.00
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERCI 106660003 12/08/2015 ACCT # D-12717203 REGSR  001-4310-4110 274.50
SETON MEDICAL CENTERHA 8066756891 12/09/2015 DELOSSANTOS, MAURO A, D 001-4310-4110 862.95
OFFICE DEPOT 811168193001 12/09/2015 ACCT # 43682634 NOTEBOO  001-4310-3130 20.07
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 93041 12/09/2015 APPLES 138 CT RED DELCAS ~ 001-4310-3100 142,25
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00084 12/09/2015 DENTAL SERVICES ON 12/02/ 001-4310-4110 2,600.00
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE QQ00186127 12/09/2015 DELOSSANTOS, MAURO A. D 001-4310-4110 966.00
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS S000023898 12/09/2015 DELOSSANTOS, MAURO DO 001-4310-4110 137.50
CITY OF LULING EMS 155524 10/01/2015 SALINAS NAVA, NICANDRO 001-4310-4110 580.90
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 71,538.02

Department :4321- CONSTABLES - PCT 1
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286  12/28/  001-4321-4260 22391
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 22391

Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/  001-4322-4260 23.80
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total: 23.80

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTE 192330 01/11/2016 ACCT # 78656 TEXAS TRAFFI  001-4323-3110 264.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 461900-0 01/13/2016 CUST # 12430 2X8 NAME PL  001-4323-3110 24.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286  12/28/  001-4323-4260 108.03
MICHAEL BELL 12016 01/29/2016 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 1/25  001-4323-4810 374,96
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 770.99

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/  001-4324-4260 132,61
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 132.61

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

MAILFINANCE N5729318 01/13/2016 CUST # 105425 PERIOD 11/1  001-6510-4610 340.68
LULING LIONS CLUB 11516 01/15/2016 2016 FLAG RENTAL PROGRA  001-6510-3200 50.00
RICOH USA, INC. 96183206 01/18/2016 ACCT # 505575-1010175A15  001-6510-4610 6,679.00
TIME WARNER CABLE 20816 01/19/2016 ACCT # 8260 16155 0089751  001-6510-4425 1,571.23
VMWARE, INC 709475166 01/19/2016 CONTRACT # 31128223 PRO  001-6510-4110 9,394.72
AT & T MOBILITY 12216 01/22/2016 ACCT # 875648878 12/16/1  001-6510-4425 379.90
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 123115 01/22/2016 QURTR ENDING 12/31/15 EN  001-6510-2050 7,027.52
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286  12/28/  001-6510-4850 309.94
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6510-4420 1,188.99
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6510-4420 418,52
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6510-4870 10.65
SPRINT 122236591-081 12/20/2015 ACCT #122236591 11/17  001-6510-4420 55.00
MICHAEL USSERY 020116 02/01/2016 61 TAILS 001-6510-4870 305.00
RICHARD V. MUCKELROY 020116 02/01/2016 33 TAILS 001-6510-4870 165.00
CHUCK MEITLER 020116 02/01/2016 3 TAILS 001-6510-4870 15.00
BOBBY HERZOG 020116 02/01/2016 1 TAIL 001-6510-4870 5.00
Leland Mercer 020116 02/01/2016 10 TAILS 001-6510-4870 50.00
ORION MARTINEZ 020116 02/01/2016 52 TAILS 001-6510-4870 260.00
GARY BOYD 020116 02/01/2016 8 TAILS 001-6510-4870 40.00
RUEBEN NIEMANN 020116 02/01/2016 4 TAILS 001-6510-4870 20.00
JACOB SPRADLING 020116 02/01/2016 8 TAILS 001-6510-4870 40.00
SHANE WLLIAMS 020116 02/01/2016 50 TAILS 001-6510-4870 250.00
TOMMY RAEMSCH 020116 02/01/2016 8 TAILS 001-6510-4870 40.00
PAULA JENSON 020116 02/01/2016 7 TAILS 001-6510-4870 35.00
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TODD SMITH 020116 02/01/2016 12 TAILS 001-6510-4870 60.00
CYLUS RAMIREZ 020116 02/01/2016 51 TAILS 001-6510-4870 255.00
PATRICK PLANT 020116 02/01/2016 30 TAILS 001-6510-4870 150.00
JESSE RAMIREZ 020116 02/01/2016 50 HOGS 001-6510-4870 250.00
EMIL N{EMANN 020116 02/01/2016 4 TAILS 001-6510-4870 20.00
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 29,386.15

Departmient : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221809242 01/10/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900 001-6520-3510 34,70
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00685545 01/11/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 PROVONS  001-6520-3130 267.80
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00685546 01/11/2016 CUST # CALD0OO1 001-6520-3130 88.63
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10364760 01/11/2016 CUST#99 NUT 001-6520-4510 6.65
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086300931 01/13/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#0 001-6520-3140 64.57
WILSON RIGGIN 88767 01/13/2016 EXT PAINT ANTIQUE WHITE 001-6520-3540 21.84
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9563 /1 01/14/2016 CUST # 11239 MM 20PCBU  001-6520-4510 16.98
WILSON RIGGIN 88800 01/15/2016 FILL VALVE, FLAPPER 001-6520-4510 71.04
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9589 /1 01/15/2016 CUST #11239 DURA4PK9V  001-6520-5120 38.97
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00685934 01/20/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TOILETTIS ~ 001-6520-3130 368.01
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00685954 01/20/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TOWELM 001-6520-3130 221.86
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00685955 01/20/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 GRIP THICK  001-6520-3130 78.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086304191 01/20/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 001-6520-3140 64.57
WILSON RIGGIN 88825 01/20/2016 3X4%8 SPF, 10" SPF, BOX OF 001-6520-3530 315.15
WILSON RIGGIN 88826 01/20/2016 2X4-10 SPF, 8" SPF 001-6520-4510 15.10
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9645 /1 01/20/2016 CUST # 11239 AMER LAV/SI  001-6520-3580 21.98
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9664 /1 01/20/2016 CUST # 11239 GE 20ASP CIR  001-6520-3530 19.96
WILSON RIGGIN 89272 01/21/2016 ROLL DUCT TAPE, MAGNETIC  001-6520-3530 18.75
WILSON RIGGIN 89280 01/21/2016 BOX 80 WATT HALOGEN LIG  001-6520-3500 11.19
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221811068 01/22/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 179.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221811396 01/25/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900 001-6520-3510 34,70
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/  001-6520-4260 269.29
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6520-3530 638.88
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6520-3620 184.46
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221813241 01/29/2016 CUST #222727 RTE # F6110  001-6520-5120 179.00
JANIE ORTIZ 13116 01/31/2016 MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 201 001-6520-4260 105.72
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9373 /1 01/04/2016 CUST #11239 EVER2PK9V  001-6520-4510 33,96
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678601 01/05/2016 TARP 10 FT X 16 FT CANVAS 001-6520-3540 82.95
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678672 01/05/2016 EMT ELL 1-1/4" 90 001-6520-3540 25.25
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086297695 01/06/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCTH#0  001-6520-3140 64.57
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678765 01/06/2016 GATE BRC CLMP 2/PC 1-3/8 001-6520-3550 46.85
WILSON RIGGIN 88694 01/06/2016 BOX OF GRAGS 001-6520-5120 14.49
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9420 /1 01/06/2016 CUST # 11239 3/16" X 100" 001-6520-4510 77.50
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10364559 01/07/2016 CUST # 99 WOODEN SPRING  001-6520-4510 29,27
DEALERS ELECTRIC 1816836-00 01/07/2016 CUST # 134031 PHILPL-T32 001-6520-4510 231.04
HANSON EQUIPMENT 245276 01/08/2016 # CALOO1 24 X 12.00-12/4C  001-6520-4510 116.82
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678929 01/08/2016 PRAMITOL 25E QUART 001-6520-4510 94,90
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086271596 11/11/2015 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0  001-6520-3140 82.39
WILSON RIGGIN 87854 11/11/2015 BUNDEL WOOD 001-6520-3130 32.85
GRAINGER 9914316139 12/10/2015 ACCT # 841505548 DELUXE 001-6520-3130 70.74
GRUMBLES ELECTRIC CO. 15-1260 12/14/2015 REPAIR PARKING LOT LIGHTS ~ 001-6520-3550 2,119.86
TAYLOR SECURITY SYSTEMS, 580346 12/16/2015 ACCT # 0103-0676 F,5 SER  001-6520-5120 225.00
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 6,685.24

Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 948729 01/14/2016 ACCT # C04192 TRANSFR CA  001-6550-3110 75.83
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 949279 01/20/2016 ACCT # C04192 TRANSFERC ~ 001-6550-3110 78.73
DEWITT POTH & SON 463212-0 01/26/2016 CUST # 12430 OPENER, LETT  001-6550-3110 145,24
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 299.80

Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  239318/280 01/01/2016 ANNUAL COUNTY MEMBERS ~ 001-6560-3050 1,225.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6560-3110 78.12
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CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-6560-3110 39.98
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 1,343.10
Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 207199 12/31/201S PROJECT #070004-01-001 PL  001-6600-4110 218.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 207201 12/31/201S PROJECT # 070004-10-002 D  001-6600-4110 3,772.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 207202 12/31/2015 PROJECT # 070004-18-001 D  001-6600-4110 256.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 207203 12/31/2015 PROJECT #070004-23-001 P 001-6600-4110 1,943.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 207204 12/31/2015 PROJECT # 070004-26-001C  001-6600-4110 323.75
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 6,514.75
Department : 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY
ALTEX ELECTRONICS 553321 01/23/2016 ACCT # 30785 2 PORTWALL 001-6610-4510 172,75
Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total: 172.75
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT#BG114286 12/28/ 001-6640-4260 120.56
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 120.56
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T39887 01/21/2016 CUST #3810 TURBOCHARG 001-6650-4510 1,445.00
LOCKHART MOTOR CO,,INC.  T39889 01/21/2016 CUST # 3810CORE CREDIT 001-6650-4510 -250.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/ 001-6650-4260 167.11
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 1,362.11
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/ 001-7610-4260 71.98
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 71.98
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 15-002609 01/15/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-15-002609  001-7620-4312 424.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 15-002610 12/31/2015 CAUSE # 15-002610 MARTI 001-7620-4312 424.00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 848.00
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 11416 - EXT OFFICE 01/14/2016 ANNUAL RENEWAL FORONE  001-8700-3110 32.00
RONDA LEHMAN 12116 01/21/2016 POSTAGE 4-H SCHOLARSHIP  001-8700-3120 8.11
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP46489466 01/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 12/28/  001-8700-4260 54.48
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-8700-3110 49,00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 001-8700-4810 19.47
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 163.06
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 164,571.06
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086300922 01/13/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#0O 002-1101-2140 229.89
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086300923 01/13/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#0 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086300924 01/13/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 180.30
TXTAG 3460949036 01/13/2016 ACCT #21786557 PLATE#T  002-1101-3130 0.90
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63169368 01/14/2016 CUST # 142726 LT245/70R1  002-1101-3190 242.26
TXTAG 321172785 01/15/2016 ACCT #321172785 TX-11  002-1101-3130 1.78
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 679642 01/15/2016 MORTAR MIX 80* 002-1101-3130 5.29
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9627 /1 01/19/2016 CUST#11239 2PK1-5/8 X2  002-1101-3130 86.91
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. 015666 01/20/2016 CUST #00C1056 30" STOPH 002-1101-3181 2,740.65
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086304182 01/20/2016 CONTRACT #01681L ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 229.89
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086304183 01/20/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086304184 01/20/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#O 002-1101-2140 180.30
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9647 /1 01/20/2016 CUST # 11239 4'REACH EXT  002-1101-3130 154.46
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9661 /1 01/20/2016 CUST #11239 12" ACRY AP  002-1101-3130 38.17
DEERE CREDIT, INC. 0064632 01/21/2016 LEASE SCHEDULE # 030-0064 002-1101-5310 69,123.67
HANSON EQUIPMENT 245506 01/21/2016 # CALOO1 METALSTEM .62 X 002-1101-3190 19.38
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 680643 01/25/2016 GAURDRAIL ANCHOR TURN 002-1101-3130 495.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 12616 01/26/2016 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 002-1101-3130 66.68
4 SQUARE COMMUNICATIO 2845 01/26/2016 CAMERAS NOT WORKING 002-1101-3130 182.50
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086307460 01/27/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#O 002-1101-2140 229.89
27472016 11:38:40 AM Page 7 of 11




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086307461 01/27/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086307462 01/27/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 180.30
MARTINDALE-GUADALUPEG 60264 01/27/2016 COUNTY BARN 002-1101-3130 657.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 9779 /1 01/27/2016 CUST # 11239 32 OZ ADJSP 002-1101-3130 7.96
JOHNSON OILCO. 0820322-IN 01/28/2016 CUST #0546171 CLEARTXL 002-1101-3163 3,643.61
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678596 01/05/2016 ARCH 24" X 30' MTLCLVRTD 002-1101-3116 597.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086297686 01/06/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCTH#0 002-1101-2140 229.89
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086297687 01/06/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCTH#0 002-1101-2140 121.70
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086297688 01/06/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 137.55
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678705 01/06/2016 ARCH 15" X 30' MTLCLVRT 1  002-1101-3116 378.00
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 678816 01/07/2016 PORTLAND TYPE | CEMENT 002-1101-3130 174.75
TEXAS DEPT. OF STATE HEAL 65775 DEC 2015 12/04/2015 TXT2 # 65775 002-1101-3130 50.00
) Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 80,879.03

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
MYERS MACHINE WORKS 56216 01/11/2016 CUT PIPE 002-1102-4510 239.90
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-473742 01/12/2016 #188092 V-BELTS 002-1102-3136 20.22
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-474061 01/14/2016 #188092 16 0Z MOTOR TRT, 002-1102-3136 16.58
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-474903 01/20/2016 #188092 GREASE GUNS, SQU  002-1102-3136 77.95
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 066436 01/20/2016 ACCT #1010 DIESELEXSTFL  002-1102-3136 53.96
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-475054 01/21/2016 #0188092 TIRE GAUGES 002-1102-3136 20.16
ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMP 10777951 01/21/2016 CUST # 13570 GRADER BLA 002-1102-3136 1,472.60
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS WIKP0024579 01/25/2016 CUST # 0203700 REPAIR EN 002-1102-4510 4,323.62
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 066684 01/27/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPAHAND CL  002-1102-3136 57.87
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-472571 01/04/2016 #188092 GREASE GUNS 002-1102-3136 35.98
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)Y2876 01/04/2016 CUST #1310 XCEL TRACTOR  002-1102-3136 25.78
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-472837 01/06/2016 #188092 IGN COIL, SPARKPL  002-1102-3136 59.60
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-472988 01/07/2016 #188092 BRACKET 002-1102-3136 90.58
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-472989 01/07/2016 #188092 P BOX 002-1102-3136 245.99
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 066029 01/08/2016 ACCT # 1010 OILFILTER 002-1102-3136 176.17
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0218886 12/18/2015 CUST # 0203800 HOSE AS 002-1102-3136 98.36
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PCMA0029781 12/21/2015 CUST # 0203800 HOSE AS 002-1102-3136 -98.36
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0218970 12/22/2015 CUST # 0203800 716-12H 002-1102-3136 117.26
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-471766 12/29/2015 TOGGLE SW 002-1102-3136 11.82
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-472048 12/31/2015 TREATMENT 002-1102-3136 13.80
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  CM0000290 12/31/2015 TOGGLE SW 002-1102-3136 -11,82
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 7,048.02
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY7739 01/12/2016 CUST # 110358 FILTER-AIRD  002-1103-3135 11.16
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY¥8369 01/13/2016 CUST # L10358 ANCO31-S 002-1103-3135 259.24
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086300928 01/13/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCTH#0O 002-1103-2140 58.52
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY9757 01/15/2016 CUST # L10358 2009.09 AC 002-1103-3135 597.08
FIRESTONE 121867 01/15/2016 #105742657 NET TRANSFO  002-1103-3190 412.17
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07Jz1246 01/19/2016 CUST # L10358 BRAKE SHOE 002-1103-3135 89.99
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)Z1474 01/19/2016 CUST # L10358 EPA BATTERY  002-1103-3135 100.95
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07521494 01/19/2016 CUST # 110358 2008 CHEVR  002-1103-3135 24.24
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07121877 01/20/2016 CUST # 1L10358 BRAKE SHOE  002-1103-3135 -97.96
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086304188 01/20/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0 002-1103-2140 57.84
STRAIGHT AUTOMOTIVE & T 3896 01/20/2016 (2) WHEEL FRONT ALIGNME 002-1103-4529 79.95
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)22878 01/21/2016 CUST # L10358 BRAKE ROTO  002-1103-3135 222,93
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07J22933 01/21/2016 CUST # 110358 PEAK AMBER  002-1103-3135 28.48
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07523970 01/25/2016 CUST # 110358 PERMATEXE  002-1103-3135 39.39
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07J23973 01/25/2016 CUST # L10358 POLICE DISC  002-1103-3135 56.51
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086307466 01/27/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 002-1103-2140 57.84
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY2823 01/04/2016 CUST # 110358 ACDELCOO  002-1103-3135 54,62
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY3034 01/04/2016 CUST # 110358 STABILIZERB  002-1103-3135 316.60
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY3508 01/05/2016 CUST # L10358 PERMATEXE 002-1103-3135 5.79
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY4050 01/06/2016 CUST # L10358 GAS A JUST 002-1103-3135 390.96
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY4071 01/06/2016 CUST # L10358 POLICE ROTO  002-1103-3135 290.21
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086297692 01/06/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0O 002-1103-2140 56.48
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JY5978 01/08/2016 CUST # 110358 STABILIZERB  002-1103-3135 66.72
2/4/2016 11:38:40 AM Page 8 of 11




Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

LULING CHEVROLET
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

Payable Number

21065

07JY1255
07]Y1448
07JY1826

Post Date

11/20/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
12/31/2015

Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Description (item) Account Number

CUST # 507 TENSIONER 002-1103-3135
CUST # 110358 RACKAND Pl 002-1103-3135
CUST # 110358 EPA BATTERY ~ 002-1103-3135
CUST # 110358 ANCO 31-SER  002-1103-3135

Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total:

Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total:

Grand Total:

Amount

58.32
830.13
283.30

54.52

4,405.98
92,333.03

256,904.09

2/4/2016 11:38:40 AM
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Expense Approval Register Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Report Summary

Fund Summary

Fund

Expense Amount

001 - GENERAL FUND 164,571.06
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND o *92,333_93
Grand Total: 256,904.09

Account Number

Account Summary

Account Name

Expense Amount

001-1260 DUEFROMCCAD 350.19
001-2120-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 85.81
001-2140-4260 TRANSPORTATION 257.04
001-2150-4810 TRAINING 116.27
001-3200-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 60.00
001-3200-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 290.62
001-3200-4130 TRIAL EXPENSE 93.95
001-3200-4260 TRANSPORTATION 115.43
001-3200-4315 PUBLICATIONS 32.00
001-3230-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.05
001-3230-4030 VISITING COURT REPOR 350.00
001-3230-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO 90.05
001-3230-4090 ADULT - INVESTIGATION 1,350.00
001-3230-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO 14,072.45
001-3240-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 158.75
001-3240-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO 78.62
001-3240-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO 6,436.00
001-3252-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.66
001-4300-2090 OTHER INSURANCE 71.00
001-4300-3120 POSTAGE 208.42
001-4300-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 13,134.62
001-4300-4260 TRANSPORTATION 5,183.57
001-4300-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 245.00
001-4300-4610 RENTALS 99.73
001-4300-4810 TRAINING 1,955.00
001-4310-3100 FOOD SUPPLIES 41,876.95
001-4310-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 6,827.96
001-4310-4100 MEDICAL DIRECTOR 1,040.00
001-4310-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 10,818.85
001-4310-4122 INMATE MEDICATION 8,045.31
001-4310-4260 TRANSPORTATION 617.37
001-4310-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 2,311.58
001-4321-4260 TRANSPORTATION 223.91
001-4322-4260 TRANSPORTATION 23.80
001-4323-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 288.00
001-4323-4260 TRANSPORTATION 108.03
001-4323-4810 TRAINING 374.96
001-4324-4260 TRANSPORTATION 132.61
001-6510-2050 UNEMPLOYMENT 7,027.52
001-6510-3200 DONATIONS 50.00
001-6510-4110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 9,394.72
001-6510-4420 Telephone 1,662.51
001-6510-4425 FAX & INTERNET 1,951.13
001-6510-4610 RENTALS 7,019.68
001-6510-4850 MISCELLANEOUS 309.94
001-6510-4870 HOG - OUT PROGRAM 1,970.65
001-6520-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,127.89
001-6520-3140 UNIFORMS 276.10
001-6520-3500 JP3 SIMON BUILDING-M 11.19
001-6520-3510 LULING ANNEX 69.40
001-6520-3530 MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC 992.74

2/4/2016 11:38:40 AM
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Expense Approval Register

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Expense Amount
001-6520-3540 L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK 130.04
001-6520-3550 JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK 2,166.71
001-6520-3580 JUVENILE DETENTION CT 21.98
001-6520-3620 UNIT ROAD/911 OFFICE 184.46
001-6520-4260 TRANSPORTATION 375.01
001-6520-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 693.26
001-6520-5120 CALDWELL CO. COURTH - 636.46
001-6550-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 299.80
001-6560-3050 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,225.00
001-6560-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 118.10
001-6600-4110 Professional Services 6,514.75
001-6610-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 172.75
001-6640-4260 TRANSPORTATION 120.56
001-6650-4260 TRANSPORTATION 167.11
001-6650-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 1,195.00
001-7610-4260 TRANSPORTATION 71.98
001-7620-4312 SANITY HEARINGS 848.00
“001-8700-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 81.00
001-8700-3120 POSTAGE 8.11
001-8700-4260 TRANSPORTATION 54,48
001-8700-4810 TRAINING 19.47
002-1101-2140 UNIFORMS 2,213.06
002-1101-3116 CULVERT PIPE 975.00
002-1101-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,921.40
002-1101-3163 FUEL 3,643.61
002-1101-3181 SIGNS 2,740.65
002-1101-3190 TIRES 261.64
002-1101-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUIP 69,123.67
002-1102-3136 SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO 2,484.50
002-1102-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 4,563.52
002-1103-2140 UNIFORMS 230.68
002-1103-3135 OPERATING SUPPLIES 3,683.18
002-1103-3190 TIRES 412.17
002-1103-4529 CONTRACT LABOR 7995
Grand Total: 25?,§6£09m

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Expense Amount
**None** W_256,904’._09
Grand Total: 256,904.09

Packet: APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

2/4/2016 11:38:40 AM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP‘BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

PHOMOR 4 SQUARE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2845 CAMERAS NOT WORKING

Vendor Number Vendor Name
ACCHEA ACC HEALTH LLC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
CCTX00030
CCTX00084

Description
DENTAL SERVICES ON 11/04/15
DENTAL SERVICES ON 12/02/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-311 7 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L.G.
14-FL-385 7 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F.
15-FL-126 3 CAUSE # 15-FL-126 A.H.P.
15-FL-269 3 CAUSE # 15-FL-269 R.L.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ALTAUS ALTEX ELECTRONICS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
553321 ACCT # 30785 2 PORT WALL PLATE WHITE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

AMAMCD AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
CR14-119 CAUSE # CR14-119 MICHAEL BENNER
CR2015-147 CAUSE # CR2015-147 BILLY FUCHS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CININT AT & T MOBILITY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12216 ACCT # 875648878 12/16/15 - 1/15/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
10445747 CUST ID: 126786 SEEK N' DESTROY

Payable Date
01/26/2016 .

Payable Date
11/11/2015
12/09/2015

Payable Date
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016

Payable Date
01/23/2016

Payable Date
01/21/2016
01/19/2016

Payable Date
01/22/2016

Payable Date
12/21/2015

Payment Register
APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

182.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 182.50
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 182.50

Total Vendor Amount

5,362.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 5,362.50
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 2,762,50
02/08/2016 0.00 2,600.00

Total Vendor Amount

476.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2016 476,00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 224.00
02/08/2016 0.00 28.00
02/08/2016 0.00 98,00
02/08/2016 0.00 126.00

Total Vendor Amount

172.75
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 172.75
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 172.75
Total Vendor Amount
1,751.49
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 1,751.49
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 300.00
02/08/2016 0.00 1,451.49

Total Vendor Amount

379.90
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 379.90
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 379.90

Total Vendor Amount

277.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 277.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
02/08/2016 0.00 139.00

2/4/2016 11:18:06 AM
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Payment Register

10451202 CUST ID: 126786 SEEK N' DESTROY

Vendor Name
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION
Payment Number

Vendor Number
AUSRAD
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
5000023898

Description

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
42895 1 CAUSE # 42895 ADRIANNE MARIE BOWMAN

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MAECAR BARNETT & LEUTY, PC

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-056 4 CAUSE # 14-FL-056  J.H./JJ./J.P./N.P,
14-FL-056A CAUSE # 14-FL-056A N.P.
14-F1-312 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-312 M.C.L.
15-F1-003 3 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S.
15-F1-098 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 [.N.V.
15-FL-098 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 |.N.V.
15-FL-299 CAUSE # 15-FL-299 M.B./B.V.
15-FL-299 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-299 M.B./B.V.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BLUETR BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
CALD NOV 2015
CALD12312015

Description
PERIOD COVERED NOVEMBER 2015
PERIOD COVERED - DECEMBER 2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HERBOB BOBBY HERZOG
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
020116 1TAIL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C.

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-484 5 CAUSE #-14-FL-484 LS.
15-F1-113 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-113 C.B./A.B.
15-FL-274 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 J.0./L.O.
15-FL-295 CAUSE # 15-FL-295 L. & L. M.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BOWMAN BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
207199 PROJECT #070004-01-001 PLATS & PERMITS

DELOSSANTOS, MAURO DOB: 10/28/86 DOS: 12/09/15

01/15/2016

Payable Date
12/09/2015

Payable Date
12/16/2015

Payable Date
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/12/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016

Payable Date
12/04/2015
01/06/2016

Payable Date
02/01/2016

Payable Date
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016

Payable Date
12/31/2015

02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN
000 138.00

Total Vendor Amount
137.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 137.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 137.50

Total Vendor Amount
300.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 300.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 300.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,344.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 1,344.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 332.50
0.00 157.50
0.00 35.00
0.00 70.00
0.00 213.50
0.00 175.00
0.00 63.00
0.00 297.50
Total Vendor Amount
800.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 800.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 400.00
0.00 400.00
Total Vendor Amount
5.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 5.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,522.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 1,522.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 357.00
0.00 192.50
0.00 217.00
0.00 756.00
Total Vendor Amount
6,514.75
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 218.75
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 218.75

2/4/2016 11:18:06 AM
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Payment Register

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Check 02/64/2016 3,772.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
207201 PROJECT # 070004-10-002 DALE OAKS FINAL PLAT 12/31/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 3,772.50
Check 02/04/2016 256.00
Payable Number Description : Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
207202 PROJECT # 070004-18-001 DRAINAGE PERMITS 12/31/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 256.00
Check 02/04/2016 1,943.75
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
207203 PROJECT #070004-23-001 PALMER RANCH PRELIMINARY 12/31/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 1,943.75
Check 02/04/2016 323.75
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
207204 PROJECT # 070004-26-001 CENTURY OAKS PRELIMINARY 12/31/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 323,75
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 3,650.64
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 3,650.64
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
071Y1255 CUST # 110358 RACK AND PINION 12/30/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 830.13
071Y1448 CUST # L10358 EPA BATTERY FEE 12/30/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 283.30
071Y1826 CUST # 110358 ANCO 31-SERIES 12/31/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 54,52
071Y¥2823 CUST # L10358 AC DELCO ORANGE DEXCOOL 01/04/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 54.62
071¥2876 CUST # L310 XCEL TRACTOR HYDRALULIC 01/04/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 25.78
07JY3034 CUST # L10358 STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT 01/04/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 316.60
07JY3508 CUST # L10358 PERMATEX EXTREME REARVIEW 01/05/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 5.79
071Y4050 CUST # L10358 GAS A JUST 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 350.96
07JY4071 CUST # L10358 POLICE ROTORS 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 290.21
071Y5978 CUST # L10358 STABILIZER BAR LINK KIT 01/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 66.72
071Y7739 CUST # L10358 FILTER-AIR DOMESTIC 01/12/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 11.16
071Y3369 CUST # L10358 ANCO 31 - SERIES 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 259.24
071Y9757 CUST # L10358 2009.09 AC SPARK PLUGS 01/15/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 597.08
07171246 CUST # L10358 BRAKE SHOES SET 01/19/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 89.99
07371474 CUST # L10358 EPA BATTERY FEE 01/19/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 100.95
07171494 CUST # L10358 2008 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 01/19/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 24.24
07171877 CUST # L10358 BRAKE SHOES SET 01/20/2016 01/20/2016 0.00 -97.96
07172878 CUST # L10358 BRAKE ROTOR 01/21/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 222,93
07J72933 CUST # L10358 PEAK AMBER 100% GLOBAL 01/21/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 28.48
07123970 CUST # L10358 PERMATEX EXTREME REARVIEW 01/25/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 39.39
07173973 CUST # L10358 POLICE DISC PADS 01/25/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 56.51
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 2,866.09
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 2,866.09
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12616 ACCT # ENDING W/ 0361 01/26/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 2,866.09
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARCHL CARL R, OHLENDORF INSURANCE 71.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 71.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14935 POLICY # 71733449 ACCT #CALDW13 JO ANN BLUME 12/17/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 71.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CHUMEI CHUCK MEITLER 15.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 15.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
020116 3 TAILS 02/01/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 15.00
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Payment Register

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CINJOH CINDY D JOHNSON 55.08
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 55.08
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12916 EXPENSE REPORT FOR 1/27-29/16 01/29/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 55.08
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 2,719.84
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 2,719.84
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
086271596 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 11/11/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 82.39
086297686 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 229.89
086297687 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 121,70
086297688 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #01681 CUST # 01682 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 137.55
086297692 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 56.48
086297695 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 64.57
086300922 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 229,89
086300923 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 164.45
086300924 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 180.30
086300928 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 58.52
086300931 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 64.57
086304182 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST #08619 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 229.89
086304183 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 164.45
086304184 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 180.30
086304138 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 57.84
086304191 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 64.57
086307460 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 01/27/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 229.89
086307461 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 01/27/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 164.45
086307462 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 01/27/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 180.30
086307466 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 01/27/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 57.84
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CITLUL CITY OF LULING EMS 580.90
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 580.90
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
155524 SALINAS NAVA, NICANDRO DOB: 06/17/1980 DOS: 3/07, 03/07/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 580.90
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CLATHO CLAY THOMAS, P.C. 371.74
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 371.74
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-154 CAUSE # 15-154 ANTONIO FELAN 01/14/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 371.74
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CONPHA CONTRACT PHARMACY SERVICES, INC. 6,141.82
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 6,141.82
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12-235-15 DATE OF SERVICE DECEMBER 2015 12/31/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 6,141.82
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES 720.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 720.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
4142 3 - X-RAY EXAMS PERFORMED 12/04/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 270.00
4176 5 - X-RAY EXAMS 01/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 450.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendc;} Name

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

CYLRAM CYLUS RAMIREZ 255.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 255.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
020116 51 TAILS 02/01/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 255.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DARLAW DARLA LAW 201.96
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 201.96

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
12916 MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 2016 01/29/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 201.96

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVIMEN DAVID MENDOZA 500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 500.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42934 CAUSE # 42934 COLLIN KRUSE 12/16/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 500.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEAELE DEALERS ELECTRIC 231.04
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 231.04

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1816836-00 CUST # 134031 PHIL PL-T 32W/835/A/4P/ ALTO12K 01/07/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 231.04

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEECRE DEERE CREDIT, INC. 69,123.67
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 69,123.67

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0064632 LEASE SCHEDULE # 030-0064332-000 JANUARY, 2016  01/21/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 69,123.67

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 660.49
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 660.49

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
461900-0 CUST # 12430 2X8 NAME PLATES 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 24,00
462572-0 CUST # 12430 CALENDAR, DSKPD, RCYCL 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 17.08
462572-1 CUST # 12430 CALENDAR, DSKPD, RCYCL 01/22/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 16.58
462596-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 01/21/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 85.81
462953-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 01/25/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 290.62
463046-0 CUST # 12430 CLIP BINDER, SMALL 01/26/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 81.16
463212-0 CUST # 12430 OPENER, LETTER, STEEL 01/26/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 145.24

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ECOLAB ECOLAB 349.92
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check ' 02/04/2016 349.92

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0597828 ACCT # 010054525 OAS 299 HD CLNDSF-RF2.5 GAL 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 294.99
94105775 CUST # 2243692 FIBERGLASS INTERLOCKING HANDLE ~ 12/17/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 54.93

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 154.56
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 154.56

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
948729 ACCT # C04192 TRANSFR CASE CRBD, W/HANDLE 01/14/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 75.83
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Payment Register

949279
Vendor Number Vendor Name
EMEPHY
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
QQ00186127

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ACCT # C04192 TRANSFER CASE-CRDB WHITE W/HAN

EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CENTRAL TEXAS
Payment Number

Description

DELOSSANTOS, MAURO A. DOB: 10/28/86 D0OS:12/09/1!

EMINIE EMIL NIEMANN
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
020116 4 TAILS

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FARBRO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
62567429 SO
62567482 SO
63209606 SO
63209808 SO

Vendor Number Vendor Name

FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
Payment Number

Description

ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS SUNNY CUP 1LB 12/CS

TEA FB BLCK SWT FILT PK 4 OZ 24
ACCT # 6302473

ACCT # 630473 COF CAINS SUNNY CUP 1LB 12/CS

FERIOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.

PaymentType  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
93041 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE
93115 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE
93126 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE
93136 BANANAS EA
93143 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE
93155 ICEBERG 24 CT
93162 APPLES 138CT REDDEL CASE
93172 APPLES 138 CT RED DEL CASE
93201 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE
93221 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE
93225 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE
93269 GREEN BELL PEPPERS LB
93274 FUJI APPLES 138 CT **OUT*
93284 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE **QUT**
53314 FUJt APPLES 138CT
93321 GOLDEN DEL 138CT
93353 GOLD DEL 138CT
93366 GOLDEN DEL 138CT
93376 GOLDEN DEL 138 CT
93406 RED ROME APPLES 138CT
93416 RED ROME APPLES 138CT
93437 POTATOES 5/10 LB BAGGED RUSSETS
93442 RED ROME APPLES 138 CT
93448 RED ROME APPLES 138CT
93478 RED ROME APPLES 138 CT
93488 RED ROME APLES 138CT
A27775 APPLES 138CT RED DEL CASE

01/20/2016

Payable Date
12/09/2015

Payable Date
02/01/2016

Payable Date
12/03/2015
12/10/2015
12/24/2015
01/21/2016

Payable Date
12/09/2015
12/15/2015
12/17/2015
12/18/2015
12/20/2015
12/21/2015
12/22/2015
12/25/2015
12/28/2015
12/30/2015
01/03/2016
01/06/2016
01/06/2016
01/07/2016
01/08/2016
01/10/2016
01/12/2016
01/13/2016
01/14/2016 -
01/16/2016
01/17/2016
01/20/2016
01/20/2016
01/21/2016
01/23/2016
01/25/2016
01/03/2016

02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

Due Date

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN
0.00 78.73

Total Vendor Amount
966.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 966.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 966.00

Total Vendor Amount
20.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 20.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,293.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 1,293.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 321.80
0.00 224,40
0.00 242.60
0.00 504.80
Total Vendor Amount
4,955.94
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 4,955.94
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 142,25
0.00 125.50
0.00 358.25
0.00 122.50
0.00 158.70
0.00 39.75
0.00 599.00
0.00 216.50
0.00 151.20
0.00 359.20
0.00 179.00
0.00 14.48
0.00 92.86
0.00 317.50
0.00 220.40
0.00 153.65
0.00 22.50
0.00 128.95
0.00 258.45
0.00 178.85
0.00 144.35
0.00 12,50
0.00 82.90
0.00 411.45
0.00 166.40
0.00 146.65
0.00 152.20

2/4/2016 11:18:06 AM
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Payment Register

Vé'ndor Number Vendqr Name

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

FIRSTOQ FIRESTONE 412.17
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 412.17

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
121867 #105742657 NET TRANSFORCE A/T OWL LT265/70R17  01/15/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 412.17

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FIRTRO FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC. 258.54
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 258.54

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
100409604 CUST # 4700021 SYSTEM IN MAINT. MODE FOR DEVICE ; 12/30/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 258.54

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO 1,958.76
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 1,958.76

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
123811 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FL TOR 01/12/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 88.56
130714 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL SAND 2 0Z 01/09/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 191,52
141857 CUST # 0040076309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 12/15/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 275.76
146602 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 01/05/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 339.12
147661 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL SAND 2 0Z 01/09/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 -25.20
147684 CUST # 0040078309 MiC 20 7" FLTOR 12/29/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 415.80
148936 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 207" FLTOR 01/19/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 358.20
150412 CUST # 0040078309 OBSOL SAN 2 0z 01/09/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 25.20
153620 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 12/22/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 289.80

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GARBOY GARY BOYD 40,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 40.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
020116 8 TAILS 02/01/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 40.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEQCAM GEORGE CAMERON 25.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 25.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
769716 DONKEY REMOVAL 12/29/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 25.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 288.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 288.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
066029 ACCT # 1010 OIL FILTER 01/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 176.17
066436 ACCT # 1010 DIESEL EXST FLD 2.5 GAL 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 53.96
066684 ACCT # 1010 NAPA HAND CLEANER 01/27/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 57.87

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GONBUI GONZALES BUILDING CENTER 1,024.30
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 1,024.30

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
00685545 CUST # CALDOO1 PROVON SOAP CARTRIDGE 01/11/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 267.80
00685546 CUST # CALDOO1 FLOOR PAD 20" NATURAL HAIR 01/11/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 88.63
00685934 CUST # CALDOO1 TOILET TISSUE 2-PLY 500 SH/ROLL 96  01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 368.01
00635954 CUST # CALDOO1 TOWEL MULTI-FOLD 1-PLY NATURAL 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 221.86
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Payment Register

APPKT0108S5 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

00685955 CUST # CALDOO1 GRIP THICK PHbSPHORlC ACID 01/20/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 78.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GRAING GRAINGER 565.88
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 565.88
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9914316139 ACCT # 841505548 DELUXE SHOULDER SAVER HARNESS, 12/10/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 70.74
9919410283 ACCT # 841505548 BATTERY, ALKALINE, D, 12/16/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 89.33
9919563826 ACCT # 841505548 CORDLESS DRILL/DRIVER KIT, 18.0 12/16/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 99.00
9923568688 ACCT # 841505548 INCANDESCENT LIGHT BULB, T6 1/2, 12/22/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 277.60
9932175913 ACCT # 841505548 TIRE CHUCK, 1/4 IN 01/06/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 29.21
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GRUELE GRUMBLES ELECTRIC CO. 2,119.86
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 2,119.86
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-1260 REPAIR PARKING LOT LIGHTS AT THE JUSTICE CENTER 12/14/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 2,119.86
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HANEQU HANSON EQUIPMENT 136.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 136.20
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
245276 # CALOO1 24 X 12.00-12/4 CARL TURFMASTER 01/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 116.82
245506 # CALOO1 METALSTEM .62 X 1-1/2" 01/21/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 19.38
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HERFOQ HERITAGE FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT, INC. 30.51
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 30.51
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0003423422-IN CUST # HFE21139 INSINGER U-CUP SEAL 01/13/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 30.51
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HOLBUR HOLLIS BURKLUND 505.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 505.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
44,582 CAUSE # 44582 & 45228 MICHAEL CONTRERAS 12/15/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 505.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HOLCAS HOLT TRUCK CENTERS 4,440.88
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 4,440.88
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
PCMAD029731 CUST # 0203800 HOSE AS 12/21/2015 12/21/2015 0.00 -98.36
PIMAQ218886 CUST # 0203800 HOSE AS 12/18/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 98.36
PIMAD218970 CUST #0203800 716 - 12 HOSE {IN) 12/22/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 117.26
WIKP0Q24579 CUST # 0203700 REPAIR ENGINE 01/25/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 4,323.62
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
JJWELL JJ. WELLS 250.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 02/04/2016 250.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
43441 CAUSE # 43441 SHEILA BURT 12/16/2015 02/08/2016 0.00 250.00
2/4/2016 11:18:06 AM Page 8 of 23




Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JACSPR JACOB SPRADLING
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
020116 8 TAILS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Description

JAMCHU JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payabie Number
1232016

Vendor Number Vendor Name
JANWIL
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
15-FL-076 1
15-FL-313 1
15-FL-436 2
15-FL-437 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES 12/16/15 - 1/15/16

JANA G, WILLIAMS
Payment Number

Description

CAUSE # 15-FL-076 JRL/JBL

CAUSE # 15-FL-313  KBC/KMH / KDH / KCH
CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M.

CAUSE # 15-FL-437 AR/ AR

Description

JANBEN JANICE BENBOW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
12016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 2016

Description
MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 2016

JANORT JANIE ORTIZ
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
13116

Vendor Number Vendor Name
JCOJAN
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
83124

83259

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
Payment Number

Description

CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULAR TOILET PAPER
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULAR TOILET PAPER
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGUALR TOILET PAPER
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULAR TOILET PAPER
CUST ID: LKCNJL 5X 18 DUST MOP HEAD
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULAR TOILET PAPER
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULAR TOILET PAPER
CUST ID: LKCNJL REGULAR TOILET PAPER

JESRAM JESSE RAMIREZ
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
020116 50 HOGS

Payable Date
02/01/2016

Payable Date
01/23/2016

Payable Date
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016
01/14/2016

Payable Date
01/29/2016

Payable Date
01/31/2016

Payabie Date
11/24/2015
12/16/2015
12/23/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
01/06/2016
01/13/2016
01/20/2016

Payable Date
02/01/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

Due Date

02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016
02/08/2016

Due Date
02/08/2016

APPKT01085 - 2/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount
40.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 40,00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 40.00

Total Vendor Amount
1,040.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
02/04/2016 1,040.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,040.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,022.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

02/04/2016 1,022.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 259.00
0.00 49.00
0.00 315.00
0.00 399.00

Total Vendor Amount
23.76